

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 541 OF 2013

SUNITA MANIKANTAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. MANIKANTAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
WITH
T.P.(C) NO. 1188 OF 2013
(with appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. K.A. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties agreed that their clients can be referred to the Mediation Centre of the Delhi High Court for exploring the possibility of an amicable resolution of all their disputes.

The fathers of the parties, who are advocates and are present in the Court, expressed their unequivocal readiness for a negotiated settlement.

In view of the above, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Delhi High Court on 10.09.2013.

The In-charge, Mediation Centre, Delhi High Court shall submit report to this Court within next three weeks.

List the cases on 07.10.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Usha Sharma)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|