

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 541 OF 2013

SUNITA MANIKANTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. MANIKANTAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1188 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pallav Sisodiya, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs.Bharti Gupta, Adv.

Mr.R.R.Rajesh, Adv.

Mr.Soumyajit Pani, Adv.

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the office report and the statement made by the learned counsel for the parties, hearing of these petitions is adjourned for eight weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master