

t  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 541 OF 2013

SUNITA MANIKANTAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. MANIKANTAN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1188 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms Bharti Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Kothari, Adv.  
Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. L.S. Lakshmanan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. L.S. Lakshmanan, Adv.  
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post the matter on 24th February, 2014.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master