

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 541 OF 2013

SUNITA MANIKANTAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. MANIKANTAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1188 of 2013
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Gupta, Adv.
Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Adv.

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have discussed with petitioner-Sunita Manikantan (wife)
and respondent-L. Manikantan (husband).

Post the matter on 7th March, 2014 in Chambers at 1.30p.m.
Parties may remain present at that time.

In the meantime, all the proceedings pending between the
parties before any Court in India shall remain stayed.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master