

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 541 OF 2013

SUNITA MANIKANTAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. MANIKANTAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1188 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Dr. R.S. Sundaram, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Sunita Manikantan-petitioner (wife) and Mr. L. Manikantan -respondent (husband) are present. Ms. Sunita Manikantan-petitioner (wife) intends to verify the gold ornaments which are lying in the locker of father-in-law at Canara Bank , Sai Baba Colony, Coimbatore and prays for some time to verify the ornaments. Her prayer is allowed. She may accompany her

-2-

parents to the bank locker to identify the jewellery in the presence of Mr. L. Manikantan -respondent (husband) and Mr. L.S. Lakshman (Father-in-law) preferably on 3rd April, 2014.

The Branch Manager of Canara Bank , Sai Baba Colony , Coimbatore will cooperate in the matter.

Post the matter on 15th April, 2014 in Chamber at 1.30p.m.

