

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 541 OF 2013

SUNITA MANIKANTAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L. MANIKANTAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1188 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Sundram, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the Court's order dated 11th March, 2014, the parties have verified the gold ornaments which were lying in the locker of Canara Bank, Saibaba Colony, Coimbatore. Chief Manager, Canara Bank, Saibaba Colony, Coimbatore has also forwarded a list containing gold ornaments of Ms. Sunita Manikantan which were identified and verified by her and again kept in the locker, the aforesaid list be kept on record.

-2-

As requested, parties are granted two weeks' time to file settlement deed.

Post the matter on 29th April, 2014 at 1.30p.m. in Chamber. Parties shall remain present in the Court.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master